Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

500616102			REEL: 021361 FRAME: 0459		
Total Attachments: 1 source=P004569 Sigr	ned Assignment#	page1.tif		PATENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTE	ER:	Michael C. A	Michael C. Adams		
ATTORNEY DOCKE	NUMBER:	P004569-GN	P004569-GMVO-LDA		
Address Line 4:	Troy, MIC	HIGAN 48099-4390			
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4390					
Email: adams@reising.com Correspondent Name: Michael C. Adams					
Phone:	248-689-3				
Correspondence will			empt is unsuccessful.		Ī
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA (248)689-	4071			
]	2186300			
Property Type		Number 12188300			
			Number]	
Postal Code:	48265-3000				
State/Country:	MICHIGAN				
City:	Detroit				
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 300				
Street Address:	300 Renaissance Center; Mail Code 482-C23-B21				
Name:	GM Global Technology Operations, Inc.				
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Ronald Topinka				08/04/2008	
Martin J. Champ				08/04/2008	
Randall H. Decker				08/04/2008	
Name				Execution Date	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNME	ASSIGNMENT		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIG	NEW ASSIGNMENT		

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P004569-GMVO-LDA entitled

HAND TOOL FOR ENGAGING A PUSH-LOCK FITTING

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize attorney MICHAEL C. ADAMS to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses ($\frac{12}{188},300$ filed $\frac{08-08-2008}{08-08-2008}$) when known.

Inventor's signature

Full name :

Residence :

THOMPSON'S STATION, TENNESSEE

Inventor's signature

Inventor's signature

Full name :

Residence :

NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE

MARTIN J. CHAMP

RANDALL H. DECKER

RONALD TOPINKA

Residence :

Full name :

FRANKLIN, TENNESSEE

Date

Declaration dated :

Date 8-4-08

Declaration dated :

ือЯ Date

Declaration dated :